Washoe County Development Application

Your entire application is a public record. If you have a concern about releasing personal information, please contact Planning and Building staff at 775.328.6100.

Project Information S		Staff Assigned Case No.:		
Project Name: For Care of	the An Firm			
Project 335 Vugue	bond et la	ive of the Infirm	•	
Project Address: 385 V	acraisand et	Reno NV 89506		
Project Address: 385 V Project Area (acres or square fe	et): 288ft2			
Project Location (with point of re CVOSS Streets OV	eference to major cross Lemmon (streets AND area locator): 3851 Drive and Magnolia	vagasond et	
Assessor's Parcel No.(s):	Parcel Acreage:	Assessor's Parcel No.(s):	Parcel Acreage:	
080531-06	0.220			
Indicate any previous Washo Case No.(s).	e County approval	s associated with this applicat	tion:	
	ormation (attach	additional sheets if necess	sary)	
Property Owner:		Professional Consultant:		
Name: Kalii Burch		Name:		
Address: 385 Valguban	d CT	Address:		
Reno NV	Zip: 89506		Zip:	
Phone: 775 622-5144	Fax:	Phone:	Fax:	
Email:		Email:		
Cell: Other:		Cell: Other:		
Contact Person: Kali Bu	urch	Contact Person:		
Applicant/Developer:		Other Persons to be Contacted:		
Name: Kalij Burch		Name:		
Address: 386 Vacaba	det	Address:		
Reno NV	Zip: 895000		Zip:	
Phone: 775-622-5144	Fax:	Phone:	Fax:	
Email: SOSNICOLOW H	otmail.com	Email:		
Cell:	Other:	Cell:	Other:	
Contact Person:		Contact Person:		
	For Office	Use Only		
Date Received:	Initial:	Planning Area:		
County Commission District:		Master Plan Designation(s):		
CAB(s):		Regulatory Zoning(s):		

Property Owner Affidavit Kalif Burch

Applicant Name:

The receipt of this application at the time of submittal does not guarantee the application complies with all requirements of the Washoe County Development Code, the Washoe County Master Plan or the applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, or that the application is deemed complete and will be processed.
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
Pali Bench
1,
(please print name)
being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner* of the property or properties involved in this application as listed below and that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the information herewith submitted are in all respects complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that no assurance or guarantee can be given by members of Planning and Building.
(A separate Affidavit must be provided by each property owner named in the title report.)
Assessor Parcel Number(s): 080-531-06
7.0505501 7.0701 1.0701
LISA MARIE NIXDORF Notary Public - State of Nevadal County of Washoe APPT. NO. 21-3360-02 My App. Expires Aug. 5, 2025 Address 365 Ucchard Cb Law W 89506
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Y L day of August 2022. (Notary Stamp)
Notary Public in and for said county and state My commission expires: a C C C S C Z S Z S Z S Z S Z S Z S Z S Z
My commission expires: 03 08 2025 My App. Expires Aug. 5, 2025 My App. Expires Aug. 5, 2025
*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropriate box.)
Owner Owner
Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)
 Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Attorney.)
 Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from property owner giving legal authority to agent.)
 Property Agent (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)
☐ Letter from Government Agency with Stewardship

Property Owner Affidavit

Applicant Name: <u>Nicole Burch</u>
The receipt of this application at the time of submittal does not guarantee the application complies with all requirements of the Washoe County Development Code, the Washoe County Master Plan or the applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, or that the application is deemed complete and will be processed.
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF WASHOE)
1. Wicole Burch
(please print name) being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner* of the property or properties involved in this application as listed below and that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the information herewith submitted are in all respects complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that no assurance or guarantee can be given by members of Planning and Building.
(A separate Affidavit must be provided by each property owner named in the title report.)
Assessor Parcel Number(s): 080-531-010
Printed Name
Address 385 vagabondo J Rene NV, 89506
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Uffu day of August , Zozz. Neucoda Lun V (Notary Stamp) LISA MARIE NIXDORF Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Washoe APPT. NO. 21-3360-02 My App. Expires Aug. 5, 2025
*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropriate box.) Owner Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.) Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Attorney.) Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from property owner giving legal authority to agent.) Property Agent (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.) Letter from Government Agency with Stewardship

Administrative Permit Application Supplemental Information (All required information may be separately attached)

. V	What is the type of project or use being requested?
	Permit for care of the #nfirm
,	What section of the Washoe County code requires the Administrative permit required?
	110+310-35
	What currently developed portions of the property or existing structures are going to be used with this permit?
	Drive way and RV Hook UPS
C	What improvements (e.g. new structures, roadway improvements, utilities, sanitation, water supply, trainage, parking, signs, etc.) will have to be constructed or installed and what is the projected time trame for the completion of each?
	None
Į:	s there a phasing schedule for the construction and completion of the project?
ſ	NO
	What physical characteristics of your location and/or premises are especially suited to deal with the mpacts and the intensity of your proposed use?
	RV Hook ups
	What are the anticipated beneficial aspects or effect your project will have on adjacent properties and the community?
	There is NO Beneficial or effect to adjacent properties
	What will you do to minimize the anticipated negative impacts or effect your project will have or adjacent properties?
	There is no neoptive impacts or effect to adjucent properties
	Please describe any operational parameters and/or voluntary conditions of approval to be imposed or he administrative permit to address community impacts.

Minat times of landage		is at		t-\/2 /F
indicate location on site		rubs, trees, te	ending, painting scrient	e, etc.) are proposed? (F
NONE				
width, construction ma	terials, color	rs, illuminatio	n methods, lighting in	neet, show a depiction (he tensity, base landscaping ation of signs and lights o
None all H	e lights	s are o	n the RV	
	e covenants	s, recorded c	onditions, or deed res	trictions (CC&Rs) that ap ach a copy.)
☐ Yes			X No	
Jtilities:				
a. Sewer Service		RV HOOK	UP from Hous	le
b. Water Service		RV HOOK	UP From House	
	the dedica	ition of water	rights to Washoe Co	2, Water and Sewer Resunty. Please indicate the quired:
d. Certificate #	<u> </u>		acre-feet per year	
e. Surface Claim #			acre-feet per year	
f. Other, #			acre-feet per year	
Fitle of those rights (a				on of Water Resources of

Administrative Permit Application Supplemental Information for Care of the Infirm

(All required information, to include the physician's signed affidavit, is considered a public record and will be treated as such by Washoe County. Information may be attached separately)

I. Name of	the Infirm:
Co	thy Mathis
	f Nevada licensed physician identifying the need for on-premise care and the physician as to the length of on-premise care required (attach physician's signed affidavit, form one:
T	homas Nope
Name(s)	of the Caregiver(s):
Via	alii + Hicole Burch
	the type and size of recreational vehicle or self-contained travel trailer that is proposed for temporary residence of the caregiver. (Attach a site map showing the proposed location.)
2010	9 Pinnacle 36 FBTS Brown and Tan
(at	7 Pinnacle 36 FBTS Brown and Tan tached pictures of locations)
Describe	the arrangements/methods proposed for the temporary provision of:
	er Service:
RV	HOOK UPS From house
	mwA

b. Sewage (Sanitary Sewer) Service:

Ru Hook up Wasterman county

c. Garbage (Solid Waste) Service:

Waste management Trash Service

d. Electricity:

RV Hook up From House NV Energy

e. Natural Gas:

N/A propane palomino

6. What will you do to minimize the anticipated negative impacts or effect your waiver will have on adjacent properties?

none because there is no impacted to the adjacent properties. They are clean, not loud, Just 74 year olds that need some care

7. What types of landscaping (e.g. shrubs, trees, fencing, painting scheme, etc.) are proposed? (Please indicate location on site plan.)

There are none proposed just the
Rose Bush outside the Ferce of the
house that has been there

8. Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that apply to the area subject to the administrative permit request? (If so, please attach a copy.)

	0	Yes	¢	(No
ι			-	_	

9. Community Services (provided and nearest facility):

a. Fire Station	Reno Fire Department station 9 14005 int vida street
b. Health Care Facility	5T marys wreynt care, 280 Vista Knolls Pkury
c. Elementary School	Lemmon valley Elementary 255 W Patrician BR
d. Middle School	OBrien middle School Tusou Stead Blud
e. High School	Northwalleys High-school 1470 & Golden valley &d
f. Parks	Lemmon Valley Community Center 325 W. Partrician PR
g. Library	Worth valleys library 1075 N Hills Bluch ste 340
h. Citifare Bus Stop	9245 Lemmon DR Reno NV 39506 in Front of Dead mart

TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY for the Care of the Infirm AFFIDAVIT OF PHYSICIAN

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF WASHOE) ss:
that I am a physician licensed by the Nevada State Board of Medical Examiners to practice medicine in the State of Nevada.
I further swear or affirm that:
I am a licensed physician caring for
That
Signed
~ 1
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

This Physician's Affidavit is required to be submitted with the Administrative Permit application for Temporary Occupancy for the Care of the Infirmed pursuant to WCC Section 110.310.35(g). If the Administrative Permit is approved, a new affidavit must be submitted with each annual renewal.



22 APN: 080 531 06 C D Textifermentor

Owner: BURCH, KALILI

③ ☐ Permit/Accela Information Found (2)

Corporate Area: WASHOE

Zip Code: 89506 Zip City: RENO

Tax District: 4000 Land use: 220

Land Zoning: MDS

Utility: Water: Municipal , Sewer: Municipal

Square Ft.: 1248 Acreage: 0.220

Total Assessment: 41583

Bedrooms: 3 Baths: 2.

Year Built 1991

Subdivision: VALLEY VILLAGE SUB 3 & 4



RV